{L(
ORDINANCE NO. 2001 -

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD QOF COMMISSIONERS
OF SHELBY COUNTY, INDIANA, ADOPTING THE
RECOMMENDATION OF THE SHELBY CQUNTY ELECTION
BOARD OF PROPOSED REDISTRICTING OF THE SHELBY
COUNTY COUNCIL AND SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana,
are directed by I.C. 36-2-3-4 to divide the County into four
(4} contiguous single member districts for the offices of the Shelby
County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana,
are directed by I.C. 36-2-2-4 to divide the County into three (3)
districts that are composed of contiguous territory and reasonably
compact for the offices of the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana,
have solicited the assistance of the Shelby County Election Board
by providing a recommended redistricting plan to the Board of
Commissiconers; and

WHEREAS, the Shelby County Election Board has submitted a
proposed redistricting plan(by a 3-0 vote)};

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
SHELBY COUNTY, INDIANA, as follows:

The Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, has
found that pursuant to the requirements of I.C. 36-2-3-4 the four

(4) districts of the Shelby County Council shall be redistricted



pursuant to the plan recommended by the Shelby County Election
Board, which plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Attachment “A”, Attachment “A-1" and Attachment “A-2°0.

The Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, has
found that pursuant to the requirement of I.C. 36-2-2-4 the three
(3) districts of the Board of Commissioners shall be redistricted
pursuant to the plan recommended by the Shelby County Election
Board, which plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Attachment “B”.

All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the

specific amendments herein provided are repealed.

ADOPTED this _/7 day of December, 2001, by a vote of _ %
ayes and _ & nayes of the members of the Board of Commissioners

of Shelby County, Indiana.

7 7 /

et LA ﬁ i " n .
et 43-{{425;5% rd ?j ] y/f:/f:’ib
Robert Wade, President

/éa—u; K ﬁﬂ//u

Kevin Nigh, Cofmissioner

“2 Ok

David Mohr, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wit A Bud

Margéfét Brunk, Auditor




Y COUNTY ELECTION BOARD RECOMMENDED PLAN

MMISSIONER PROPOSED REDISTR

SHELB
ICTING

COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY CO

OUNTY POPULATION PER 2000 CENSUS: 43,445

SHELBY C

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS

NORTH DISTRICT

THE AREA BETWEEN COUNTY ROAD 1200 NORTH SOUTHTO
COUNTY ROAD 400 NORTH
CENTER DISTRICT
THE AREA BETWEEN COUNTY ROAD 400 NORTH SOUTH TO
COUNTY ROAD 400 SOUTH
SOUTH DISTRICT '
THE AREA BETWEEN COUNTY ROAD 400 SOUTH SOUTHTO

COUNTY ROAD 1200 SOUTH




SHELBY CGOUNTY ELECTION BOARD RECOMMENDED PLAN

COUNTY COUNGIL AND COUNTY COMMISSIONER PROPOSED REDISTRICTING

SHELBY COUNTY POPULATION PER 2000 CENSUS: 43,445

FIRST DISTRICT

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICTS

BRANDYWINE
BRANDYWINE NW
HANOVER NORTH
HANOVER SOUTH
MORAL NORTH
MORAL NW
MORAL SOUTH
MORAL SW

VAN BUREN

TOTAL

THIRD RISTRICT

834
1,276
1,397

915
1,039
1.067
1,594
1,012
1,580

10,724

FIRST WARD
FIFTH WARD
SECOND EAST
MARION
UNION

TOTAL

FIRST DISTRICT
SECOND DISTRICT
THIRD DISTRICT
FOURTH DISTRICT

4,707
2,838
932
1,391
944

10,812

10,724
11,054
10,812
10,855

43,445

24.6841%

24.8866%

L

24.6841%
25.4437%
24.8866%
24.9856%

100.0000%

SECOND DISTRICT

ADDISON WEST
HENDRICKS
JACKSON
LIBERTY EAST
LIBERTY WEST
NOBLE

SHELBY EAST
SHELBY WEST
SUGAR CREEK
WASHINGTON

TOTAL

FOURTH DISTRICT

FOURTH WARD
SECOND SOUTH
SECOND WEST
THIRD WARD
ADDISON EAST

TOTAL

HIGH

754
1,315
1,482
1,039

711
1,437

824
1,107
1,055
1,330

11,054 25.4437%

3,741
841
957

3,889

1,427

T 10,855 24.9856%

11,054

LOW (10,724)

TOTAL DIFFERENCE

330

[



3 HSNY

HIOTHYH aoml

“BU KYIORI

13 AID3INYH
O3 HOI

%

puT|

Ay, L2 e

T A, e ubi AL O

& .m..E__..

AT e T L

L oum

BN i Y of ounosa | o
F & w . -
= = ¥ B o
23 " = H L3
I i
= PO
-1 it
2 <
3 A
“ <l
Moyl T
=
moit e
IIRR
-
e _ Rurie

3y

]
.

Lot i

AT

s

TIOGA
aeu

P
G M
E e Artily

Ar ‘A.l.

155

Awid

GOUNTY LKE AD
THCHP:

-‘IRD

MOIAN CR

158

pyert ot

LT T A 1y e

EELGLT
'
|
H
i
Y
H
i
s
i
H
i



s--va- Crantmooi e Di-2 FgumuanLevs Q1w L2
Alpine Ase BY Cuinetaan Ba 0F8
Amgn B 44 Cy O A8
Angertan 5t £) Cag'ey Cu F3 Faurth 5t 8-CY

inl= CA Demen @ DL Fronger 51 T

Bocuai e &Y CQuoran d+e B-CH
Raruniey 04 P Oesae Bi DY-2 ‘
Ban—ts D1 A&7 Tuna Aws B3 Fuitar #1I T4 h
Ba-siiy 31 B5-8 €szie Biogw Cucle DF Oatswmey D CF
Btanghard 51 DY Lagie Brsas Or D-ET Glann Ava £4

Miags Ra O3 Eaat Qv €4 GCogdsieh A C8

-n By A-CA Ewstern Aon B3 Gatgan $1 €01
B wogdy O E Loernud B B-£3 Graham Or 08T
Argageay 51 BT Caguhit Ra €3 Granaries Tr AL
Duu 5t B3 €ayemacd Or O GrassmLn B3
Cantwbury D A7 Ergrun 51 B-CH
Cardtnal O, BT Eneapain 51 C-04d
Cartia D¢ DY Ewwsit 5t B
Corter Sz CF Eim 51 L&
Lranes Ave C8 Liian Br F5 pamglas Gig W DE
Cresosas Or b Hampion Breg b D-E8
Chestnut 51 G Matrinan 51 Ca-4
Cuark Ry Fa? H une- tn GE
Cusgiza 51 C8 Hepmong &t CY
Colleytn D4 Harnigen 5t O0LY
Cateresis 5t B-CY . Henarices Ava A-TBl
Calumiia Ave C4 Fuane O DY Haagnea 8t 0-0%
Columbungjie N _::-:'-- D':'Jf.‘bxa:r:.:rznn:w"““' br Al
i

ey

A G g A )

Cha TR

i

e
[t

A

Moo




	2001-14 Ordinance Adopting Recommendation of the Shelby County Election Board cont
	2001-14 Ordinance Adopting Recommendation of the Shelby County Election Board Map 2
	2001-14 Ordinance Adopting Recommendation of the Shelby County Election Board Map
	2001-14 Ordinance Adopting Recommendation of the Shelby County Election Board

