### ORDINANCE NO. 2001 - / 4/

# AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SHELBY COUNTY, INDIANA, ADOPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE SHELBY COUNTY ELECTION BOARD OF PROPOSED REDISTRICTING OF THE SHELBY COUNTY COUNCIL AND SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, are directed by I.C. 36-2-3-4 to divide the County into four (4) contiguous single member districts for the offices of the Shelby County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, are directed by I.C. 36-2-2-4 to divide the County into three (3) districts that are composed of contiguous territory and reasonably compact for the offices of the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, have solicited the assistance of the Shelby County Election Board by providing a recommended redistricting plan to the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Shelby County Election Board has submitted a proposed redistricting plan(by a 3-0 vote);

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SHELBY COUNTY, INDIANA, as follows:

The Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, has found that pursuant to the requirements of I.C. 36-2-3-4 the four (4) districts of the Shelby County Council shall be redistricted

pursuant to the plan recommended by the Shelby County Election Board, which plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Attachment "A", Attachment "A-1" and Attachment "A-2".

The Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana, has found that pursuant to the requirement of I.C. 36-2-2-4 the three (3) districts of the Board of Commissioners shall be redistricted pursuant to the plan recommended by the Shelby County Election Board, which plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Attachment "B".

All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the specific amendments herein provided are repealed.

ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2001, by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ayes and \_\_\_\_\_\_ nayes of the members of the Board of Commissioners of Shelby County, Indiana.

Robert Wade, President

Kevin R. Nigh Kevin Nigh, Commissioner

David Mohr, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Margaret Brunk, Auditor

### SHELBY COUNTY ELECTION BOARD RECOMMENDED PLAN

## COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY COMMISSIONER PROPOSED REDISTRICTING

SHELBY COUNTY POPULATION PER 2000 CENSUS: 43,445

# COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS

NORTH DISTRICT

THE AREA BETWEEN COUNTY ROAD 1200 NORTH SOUTH TO COUNTY ROAD 400 NORTH

THE AREA BETWEEN COUNTY ROAD 400 NORTH SOUTH TO COUNTY ROAD 400 SOUTH

SOUTH DISTRICT

THE AREA BETWEEN COUNTY ROAD 400 SOUTH SOUTH TO COUNTY ROAD 1200 SOUTH

#### SHELBY COUNTY ELECTION BOARD RECOMMENDED PLAN

#### COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY COMMISSIONER PROPOSED REDISTRICTING

SHELBY COUNTY POPULATION PER 2000 CENSUS: 43,445

### **COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICTS**

FIRST DISTRICT		SECOND DISTRICT	<del></del>
BRANDYWINE BRANDYWINE NW HANOVER NORTH HANOVER SOUTH MORAL NORTH MORAL NW MORAL SOUTH MORAL SW VAN BUREN	834 1,276 1,397 915 1,039 1,067 1,594 1,012 1,590	ADDISON WEST HENDRICKS JACKSON LIBERTY EAST LIBERTY WEST NOBLE SHELBY EAST SHELBY WEST SUGAR CREEK WASHINGTON	754 1,315 1,482 1,039 711 1,437 824 1,107 1,055 1,330
TOTAL	10,724 24.6841%	TOTAL	11,054 25.4437%
THIRD DISTRICT		FOURTH DISTRICT	t
FIRST WARD FIFTH WARD SECOND EAST MARION UNION	4,707 2,838 932 1,391 944	FOURTH WARD SECOND SOUTH SECOND WEST THIRD WARD ADDISON EAST	3,741 841 957 3,889 1,427
TOTAL	<u>10,812</u> 24.8866%	TOTAL	10,855 24.9856%
FIRST DISTRICT SECOND DISTRICT THIRD DISTRICT FOURTH DISTRICT	11,054 25 10,812 24 10,855 24	4.6841% 5.4437% HIGH 4.8866% LOW 4.9856% TOTAL DIFFERENCE 0.0000%	(10,724)







